Pavement Resurfacing at Town Facilities & Schools   225,000   -   -   225,000   -   -
Stormwater Management Improvements   285,000   -   -   285,000   -   -
Northwest Park Caretaker's House and Nature Center Upgrades   290,000   -   -   290,000   -   -
Hayden Station Fire House - Engine 10 Replacement Vehicle   350,000   -   -   350,000   -   -
Replace Town-Wide Radio System   4,405,000   -   -   4,405,000   -   -
Public Safety Complex Renovation   33,900,000   -   -   2,530,000   11,970,000   19,400,000

Total  $41,370,000  $   -  $   -  $10,000,000  $11,970,000  $19,400,000

Combined Schedule of Long Term Debt through Maturity
As of June 27, 2019 (Pro Forma)

The Bonds
Fiscal Principal Interest Total Debt Principal All Issues
Year Payments (1) Payments Service (1) Payments Principal (1)

2019 (1)  $   6,015,000  $ 1,051,699  $   7,066,699  $   -  $   6,015,000
2020   6,020,000   866,550   6,886,550   500,000   6,520,000
2021   5,090,000   688,525   5,778,525   500,000   5,590,000
2022   3,980,000   554,480   4,534,480   500,000   4,480,000
2023   3,935,000   443,680   4,378,680   500,000   4,435,000
2024   2,955,000   352,900   3,307,900   500,000   3,455,000
2025   1,975,000   291,388   2,266,388   500,000   2,475,000
2026   1,550,000   249,206   1,799,206   500,000   2,050,000
2027   1,520,000   213,531   1,733,531   500,000   2,020,000
2028   1,100,000   175,425   1,275,425   500,000   1,600,000
2029   750,000   147,450   897,450   500,000   1,250,000
2030   750,000   126,450   876,450   500,000   1,250,000
2031   755,000   103,950   858,950   500,000   1,255,000
2032   755,000   81,300   836,300   500,000   1,255,000
2033   755,000   58,650   813,650   500,000   1,255,000
2034   300,000   36,000   336,000   500,000   800,000
2035   300,000   27,000   327,000   500,000   800,000
2036   300,000   18,000   318,000   500,000   800,000
2037   300,000   9,000   309,000   500,000   800,000
2038   -   -   -   500,000   500,000
2039   -   -   -   500,000   500,000

 $ 39,105,000  $ 5,495,184  $ 44,600,184  $10,000,000  $49,105,000

(1) Does not reflect principal payments of $6,015,000 made as of June 27, 2019.

Source: Annual audit financial statements.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

25

SECTION V - FINANCIAL DATA

Accounting Policies

The Town's accounting policies are summarized in Note 1 "Summary of Significant Accounting Policies" in the Notes to
Financial Statements (Appendix A).

Basis of Accounting

See "Measurement Focus, Basis of Accounting and Financial Statement Presentation" under Note 1 "Summary of Significant
Accounting Policies" in the Notes to Financial Statements (Appendix A).